IFRS 9 largely retains the existing requirements in IAS 39 for the classification and
measurement of financial liabilities. As a result IFRS 9 did not have any impact on the Fund’s
accounting policies related to financial liabilities.

Page 26
JNFM MUTUAL FUNDS LIMITED – GLOBAL DIVERSIFIED INCOME FUND
Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)
March 31, 2019
(with comparative figures for the period December 15, 2016 – March 31, 2018)
(expressed in Jamaica dollars unless otherwise indicated)

13. Changes in significant accounting policies (continued)

IFRS 9 Financial Instruments (continued)

(i) Classification and measurement of financial assets and financial liabilities (continued)

The following table and the accompanying notes explain the original measurement categories
under IAS 39 and the new measurement categories under IFRS 9 for each class of the Fund’s
financial assets as at April 1, 2018.

  Original New

   carrying   carrying
  Original New amount under   amount under
  classification classification IAS 39 at  IFRS 9 at
   under IAS 39 under IFRS 9 March 31, 2018 Remeasurement April 1, 2018
   $’000 $’000 $’000

 Financial assets

 Cash Loans and Amortised
   receivables   cost 255 -   255

 Securities purchased
   under resale  Loans and
   agreements   receivables FVTPL 3,000 -   3,000

 Receivables  Loans and Amortised
   receivables   cost 241 -   241

 Investment Designated as  Mandatorily at
   securities   at FVTPL   FVTPL 70,378   -   70,378

 Total financial assets   73,874   -   73,874

(ii) Impairment

IFRS 9 replaces the ‘incurred loss’ model in IAS 39 with a forward-looking ‘expected credit
loss’ (ECL) model.  This will require considerable judgement about how changes in economic
factors affect ECLs, which will be determined on a probability-weighted basis. The probability
weighted outcome considers multiple scenarios based on reasonable and supportable
forecasts. The new impairment model will apply to financial assets measured at amortised